4 CPED Compliance Filing Public Version at Attachment 1 Citation. 
5 Id.  
6 See Attachment A to Joint Motion. 

https://www.cpuc.ca.gov/about-cpuc/divisions/consumer-protection-and-enforcement-division

The Settlement Agreement terms reduce the penalty from $20,000 to $7,500 (Seven-
Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars).7 The Parties stipulate that Mexicoach did not 
commit Violations 1 and 3 and CPED agrees to withdraw Violation 6.8 Mexicoach 
admits to Violations 2, 4, 5 and 7 in the Citation and agrees to pay $7,500 in five 
monthly payments of $1,500.9